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BEFORE THE HAR'trrNA REA[. ESTA'il] REGUtAToRy
AUT,HORITY, GURUGRAM

Complaint n,o. z 1473 of ZO:rg
First dzrte of heari rg : 1l.O9.ZOl9
Date of decisicrn : lZ.lZ.ZOlg

1.M3M India private Lirnited
Address: unit No. sB / c / 5L /office/008,
M3M Urbana,Se ctor-67, (iurugram _122102;
Also, at: 6thFloor, M3M l'ee point,
Sector-65, Gurugra,m
2.Cogent Realtors privzrte Limited
Address : LGF,F -22,, S u shant. Sh o ppi n g Arcad e,
Sushant Lok, Phase,-1,

Gurugram -1,22002.

Versus
Bhawna Gupta
Address: R/o:R-6!i0, Nerv Ilajinder Nagar
New Delhi-L10060

CORAM:

Shri Samir Kumar
Shri Subhash Chander Kustr
APPEARANCE.

Ms. Shriya Takkar
None Present

ORDER

1' The present cornpraint has been iired by the
complainants/promoter M3M India privaLe Linrited and cogent
Realtors Private I,imited against the allottee Bhawna Gupta under
section 3L of the Real Estate fReg,lation arrd DevelopmentJ Act,

Complainants

Respondent

Membe r
Member

Adyocate for the complainants
Adrrocate for the responder:t
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Page 1 of 6



ffiHARER'
ffi euntlGttAru

20L6 fin short, the Acti read with Rule 28 of ,:he Haryana Real

Estate (Regulation and Development) Rules, 2ct7 (in short, the

Rules) for violation of section 19[6) [7) and [10J cf the AcL

2. The particulars of the project, the details of sale r:onsideration, the

amount paid by the respondent date of proposed handing over the
possession, delay peri,rd, if any, have been detaile d in the following
tabular form: -

S.No. Heads

1. Project nam
location

2. Project area

3. Nature oI

4. RERA regis
registererd

5. License No. &
status

7. Name of licen

B. Unit no., Tower

9. Super area

10. Date of execll
agreement

1,1. Payment plan

12. Total

consideration

13. Total amount 1

the complainart

project

M3M Woodshire,
107, Gurugranr

i)warka Expressway Sector

1B.flB125 acres

33 of 201,2 datc,d 12.@
11.04.2018

Cogent Realtors Pvt. Ltd.

MWTW-AO3/1L03,L1th floor, tower 43

27 62 sq. ft.

-l

and

tered/ not

validity

tion of 1.6.06.2014
ii
I [prg. no. 55 ot'the complaint) 

]

, Construction linkel payment plan i

I 
uvrrrlr uLLlt_rll rlrlr\EJ pclylllelll ljlan i

sate I ns.i,oz,s6tz*- 
i

;

I (as Rer statelnen. of accounts-cum-invoice, 
i

I page nr:. 119 of the_--t
paid by lnt.l+s"alry-

complaint)

Cornt,laint 7473 of 201,9
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,01, I

_l
livery of I rclz.Zt,

(as per statelnen: of accounts-cum-invoice,
page no. 119 of the complaint)

Ito17 
|01,7

LS per

r;e 1,6.1,

om the
re:ICement

rn or from
er:ution of
ru richever
6 months

project

eteJ

Note:- due date of possession is .rt.utrt"A I

from the date execution of agreement

1.0.11,.2017

Annexure-F, page no. LI7 of the complaint

ocr*t"*.ias..ffi-]
I

and

I

=lry * No delay
over

,"ght To direct the respondent to take
possesslon of the said apartment

'fo pay the balance consideration
delayed interest

To pay holding charges

o 'fo pay outstanding maintenance dues
of the maintenance agency

3. The details provided above ha,,ze been che cked cln the basis

of the record av'ailable in ther case lile vvhich have been

i

I

I

hel

L4. Due date of de
possessirtn e

agreement

(as per Claur

36months fir
date of comnte:
of construction
the date of exer-

agreement w:
is later plus 6
grace periodl

15. Date of ol
possessi,f,n

1,6. Status of

[ongoing/coffi[r

1.7. Period of d:
handing
possessi()n

18. Specific relief s
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provided by the complaina,ts. r\n ?[,,rtment buyer,s

agreement dared L6.06.2014 is avail;rble on record for the

aforementionerd apartment according to which the

possession of :he aforesaid unit was to be hancled over on

1,6.L2.20I7 to the respondent. However, the respondent

has failed to frlfil its contractual obligation by not taking

the possessio;r ,,arithin stipulated pe,riorl clespite several

reminders. Hence, this complai,t fo,- issuing above

mentioned direci;ions to the responrjernt.

4. Despite service ol'notice to the respondent by speed post as

well as by email the respondent has failed to file its reply to

the complaint. Hence the authority left no other option

proceeded ex- parte proceeding against th e respondent.

5. Arguments he;trd.

6. Facts aro'not i,r clispute. Docurnents are a so not in dispute.

vide order dated 1,1..09.2019 r'esponclent has already been

proceeded ex- carte. Respondent had bool<ed a flat with the

complai,antsTpromoter and deposited a sum of Rs.

L,45,69,L27 /- against a total s;ale r:onsideration of

Rs.1,62,52,371,/- as per slatr:ment of irccourrts. As per

clause L6.L of ttre BBA dated 16.06.20r{, the possession

was to be h;rnlec over w,ithin a period o 36 months from

Cornplaint. No. 1473 of 201,9
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the date of conrmencement of constructio:r or from the date

of execution of BBA plus 6 months grirc€ period which

comes out to be L6.L2.20L7. The occupation certificate of

the project was received by the comprainants/promoter on

24.07.2(lL7 and offer of posses;sion rebter was issued to the

respondent/allottee on 10.i1.2017, colties of both the

documents are placed on recor-d.

7. However, as p*r:;ection 19(6J [7J and [10) of the RERA Act,

the respondent is under obligation w.r.t. making fitimely
payment with interest at the presc:ribed rate and to take

over possessic,n respectiveiy. ln the instant case, when the

occupation ce.:tificate as well as ofTer ol possession have

already been .lade, all the pl,eas norv b.ing taken by the

respondent/allottee are after tho rght. However,

respondent is at liberty to knock the c oors of superior

courts/erpeX cr)urt. He is once again directed to make the

,requisitr: paynrent and to take over the }:ossession as the

rovisions of siection rg (6) [7) and (10) .ruirhin a period of

30 da1,s. Rrlspondent/allottee is d irecterl to pay

outstanding ciues, if any, after adjustrnent of interest

awardecl for ttre delayed posse,ssion perir,d. Interest on the

due payment lrom the respondent stralr re charged at the
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prescribed r.Lte of interest

complainant/promoter.

10.21)o/o p.a. by the

B. In view of the,rbrcve discussion the auLthority pass an order

under section 34(f) of the Act, and issue the following

directiorr:-

aJ The respondent/allottee shall meke the requisite

paymenl:s and take the possession of the subject

apartment as per the provisionl; of Section 19(6), (7)

and [10] of the Act, r,vithin a period of 30 days.

b) The resJrondents/allottees shall be charged interest

at the p,'es;cribed rate of interrest that is at the rate

10.20o/o per annum by the complainants/promoters

which is same as is being granted to the

complainarrts/promoter in cas e o1' delayed

possession.

No. 1473 of 201,9

9. Complaint standr; disposed of.

10. File be consil3ned to the registry.

\E-
Subhash Chander Kush

[Member)
Date 12.L2.201,9

s,ni[<u-u.
[Men,ber)
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